



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 33094 of 2025

Vaibhav Sangal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Central Bureau Of Investigation And Another

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Mishra, Avinash Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Rahul Srivastava

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Ashok Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Rahul Srivastava, learned counsel for CBI are present.
2. At the joint request made by learned counsel for the parties, case is passed over.
3. At the joint request, put up this case again 'as fresh' on 10.9.2025.

September 2, 2025
Ankita

(Sameer Jain,J.)