



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 33094 of 2025

Vaibhav Sangal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Central Bureau Of Investigation And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashok Kumar Mishra, Avinash Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Rahul Srivastava

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Ashok Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Rahul Srivastava, learned counsel for C.B.I. are present.
2. At the very outset, learned counsel for C.B.I. submitted that however, by way of instant application applicant challenged the impugned order dated 06.05.2025 by which his discharge application has been dismissed but along with the instant application, he did not file any evidence collected by Investigating Officer during investigation.
3. At this stage, learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file supplementary affidavit disclosing entire relevant material collected by I.O. during investigation against the applicant.
4. List this case on 17.09.2025 in **top ten cases** in the category of daily cause list.

September 10, 2025
KK Patel

(Sameer Jain,J.)