



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 33094 of 2025

Vaibhav Sangal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Central Bureau Of Investigation And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashok Kumar Mishra, Avinash Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Rahul Srivastava

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.
2. Sri A.K. Mishra, learned counsel for applicant and Sri Rahul Srivastava, learned counsel for C.B.I. are present.
3. At the very outset, learned counsel for C.B.I. submits, his counter affidavit is under preparation, therefore, the instant matter may be posted in the next week.
4. Learned counsel for applicant is having no objection.
5. In view of above, the case is passed over.
6. At the joint request of the parties, list this case on 25.09.2025 in the category of daily cause list in top ten cases.

September 17, 2025
AK Pandey

(Sameer Jain,J.)