



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 33094 of 2025**

Vaibhav Sangal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Central Bureau Of Investigation And Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashok Kumar Mishra, Avinash Tripathi  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Rahul Srivastava

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Avinash Tripathi, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Rahul Srivastava, learned Special Public Prosecutor for the C.B.I./Opposite Party No. 1 and perused the record.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for an adjournment in the matter for one month. Prayer is allowed.
4. List **on 20.02.2026** at its turn.

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**

**January 13, 2026**

Naresh